

n





UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No: - 01922-295586

Email: kathuagmc1@gmail.com

NOTICE

Subject: Final Answer Key for the Written Test conducted for the posts of Technical Assistant/ Technician, Technician, Junior Staff Nurse & Anesthesia Technician in Govt. Medical College Kathua under S.O 364 dated 27.11.2020.

Whereas, the Government Medical College, Kathua conducted the Written Test on 04.02.2024 for the post of Technical Assistant/ Technician, Technician, Junior Staff Nurse & Anesthesia Technician vide Advertisement Notice No. GMCK/E-II/2023-24/143-150 dated 03-06-2023 on academic arrangement basis under S.O 364. The Provisional Answer Key of the question papers for the posts of Technical Assistant/ Technician, Technician, Junior Staff Nurse & Anesthesia Technician for the above was uploaded on the official website of GMC, Kathua for the information and seeking objections/representations on prescribed proforma, if any, from the candidates; and

Whereas, in response to aforesaid notice, 04 objections were received in respect of 04 unique questions within the stipulated time; and

Whereas, in view of the above the revised/final answer key in respect of written examination held for the posts of Technical Assistant/ Technician, Technician, Junior Staff Nurse & Anesthesia Technician has been finalized.

Now, therefore, the Revised/Final Answer Key in respect of aforesaid post, for which Written Examination as conducted on 04.02.2024, is hereby notified as under in respect of questions which have been challenged.

Post Name	Question No.	Previous Correct Option	New Correct Option
Technical	Q. 04	С	No Change
Assistant/Technician and	Q. 15	A	No Change
Technician	Q. 20	В	No Change
	Q. 62	A	В

Further, such candidate(s) who deposited amount @ Rs 100/- per question and whose objection(s) is found genuine/correct as per revised/final answer key, will get the refund in their bank accounts provided to the GMC, Kathua. No further claims in respect of final answer key shall be entertained by GMC Kathua through any mode.

Note: Administration of GMC Kathua reserves the right to increase or decrease the vacancies or decides not to fill vacancies, at any point of time during recruitment process without prior intimation to the applicants.

All the updates will be available only on official website of GMC Kathua. Applicants are advised to check the website regularly.

> 49.02 (Dr. Surinder K. Atri) Principal,

Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

Dated: 09-02-2024

No:- GMCK/E-II/2023-24//539 - 45

Copy to the:

- Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for favour of information.
- Director Coordination, New GMCs J&K for information.
- Principal, Govt. Medical College, Jammu for information.
- Administrator, Associated Hospitals Govt. Medical Colleges Jammu for inf.
- Medical Superintendent, Associated Hospital, Govt. Medical College, Kathua for information.
- 6. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information.
- Incharge website, Govt. Medical College Kathua to get it uploaded on website and circulate to the all concerned through electronic mode.